

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: LANA DEL SUR

Period Covered: Q1, 2017

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	102,393,048.54	7,069,554.38	796,169.46	7,865,723.84
TAX REVENUE	98,893,048.54	7,056,104.38	796,169.46	7,852,273.84
Real Property Tax	67,918,085.32	788,828.52	796,169.46	1,584,997.98
Tax on Business	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Taxes	30,974,963.22	6,267,275.86	0.00	6,267,275.86
NON-TAX REVENUE	3,500,000.00	13,450.00	0.00	13,450.00
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Income from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	3,500,000.00	13,450.00	0.00	13,450.00
EXTERNAL SOURCES	3,969,729,798.22	525,673,417.94	1,592,338.92	527,265,756.86
Internal Revenue Allotment	3,965,729,798.22	524,985,873.00	0.00	524,985,873.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	4,000,000.00	687,544.94	0.00	687,544.94
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	1,592,338.92	1,592,338.92
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	4,072,122,846.76	532,742,972.32	2,388,508.38	535,131,480.70
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	4,072,122,846.76	532,742,972.32	2,388,508.38	535,131,480.70
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	555,894,787.53	113,776,572.51	0.00	113,776,572.51
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	7,300,000.00	3,600,000.00	0.00	3,600,000.00
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	244,506,544.10	19,692,110.01	0.00	19,692,110.01
Economic Services	575,094,496.47	45,195,098.14	0.00	45,195,098.14
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	178,130,355.68	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,560,926,183.78	182,263,780.66	0.00	182,263,780.66
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	2,511,196,662.98	350,479,191.66	2,388,508.38	352,867,700.04
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS	0.00	82,237,046.32	0.00	82,237,046.32
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	82,237,046.32	0.00	82,237,046.32
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	82,237,046.32	0.00	82,237,046.32
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	82,237,046.32	0.00	82,237,046.32
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	540,849,037.23	59,275,130.76	0.00	59,275,130.76
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	540,849,037.23	59,275,130.76	0.00	59,275,130.76
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	540,849,037.23	59,275,130.76	0.00	59,275,130.76
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	1,970,347,625.75	373,441,107.22	2,388,508.38	375,829,615.60
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	1,357,963,355.97	1,354,574,167.95	3,389,188.02	1,357,963,355.97
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	3,328,310,981.72	1,728,015,275.17	5,777,696.40	1,733,792,971.57
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	3,328,310,981.72	1,728,015,275.17	5,777,696.40	1,733,792,971.57

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,728,015,275.17	5,777,696.40	1,733,792,971.57
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	1,728,015,275.17	5,777,696.40	1,733,792,971.57

Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00
--	------

Certified correct: \_\_\_\_\_  
Provincial Treasurer